FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 23, 2020



VIRGIN HOTELS LAS VEGAS DIVULGES DETAILS ON OUTDOOR POOL AND ENTERTAINMENT COMPLEX

High-res images, renderings and video may be downloaded here: https://spaces.hightail.com/space/MyJ3nALPJt

LAS VEGAS – Virgin Hotels Las Vegas, part of Curio Collection by Hilton, revealed details of its one-of-a-kind pool and entertainment complex encompassing five acres which has been transformed into a modern desert oasis. The new outdoor experience is unlike anything Vegas has seen and combines a resort pool, dayclub, The Promenade and Event Lawn, which, together, create an interactive and engaging new pool and entertainment vibe amidst a culinary party atmosphere. Virgin Hotels Las Vegas will debut January 15, 2021.

The property's new resort pool is mere steps away from all the action inside the hotel and casino and is nestled among a distinctive modern desert landscape, creating a dramatic backdrop to the Mediterranean-style décor and custom furnishings that will serve as one of the social nexuses of the property. VIP-style cabanas and daybeds offer a blissful escape for an intimate and playful experience especially for resort guests.

The resort pool aligns with The Promenade, which takes guests along the meandering pathway that encompasses the property's new Event Lawn as well as a number of spectacular culinary destinations including: Olives from award-winning chef Todd English, Hakkasan Group's Casa Calavera and Kassi Beach Club from restauranteur Nick Mathers, in addition to Money, Baby!, the new sports and entertainment venue from Clive Collective which is adjacent to The Promenade and includes a patio that is perched above the resort pool for ideal people-watching. The high-energy Promenade and resort pool will intersect for an insatiable indoor-outdoor vibe and each restaurant will have outdoor seating and views of the pools and Event Lawn. The resort pool will open in March 2021.

The luxe two-story *Mykonos*-themed dayclub will feature an exclusively designed open-air entertainment stage, offering elements of a music festival with the flexibility to present a variety of DJ beats. Multi-level bar experiences and made-to-order, beach-side bites from the poolside restaurant top off the excitement of the new dayclub which is scheduled to open in April 2021.

The outdoor Event Lawn turns an open space into an exciting entertainment venue for one-of-a-kind functions including concerts, private events, and a space for guests to engage in resort activations. The Event Lawn connects seamlessly to The Manor, a new indoor event space which opens out to the resort pool and The Promenade.

"Our new pool and entertainment complex will connect the entire property," said Richard "Boz" Bosworth, President and CEO of JC Hospitality, owner of Virgin Hotels Las Vegas. "The five-acre paradise will serve as a gathering place for guests as they savor amazing restaurants, elite pool experiences and entertainment, all while enjoying the incredible weather of Las Vegas."

Follow Virgin Hotels Las Vegas on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram or visit virginhotels.com/las-vegas. To learn more about Virgin Hotels, visit virginhotels.com. For future developments please visit development.virginhotels.com.

###

About Virgin Hotels Las Vegas

Virgin Hotels Las Vegas is a reimagined and re-conceptualized casino resort. The property will be a part of the Curio Collection by Hilton™. The integrated resort will intermix a passion for food and beverage with music and culture and features three hotel towers totaling over 1,500 Chambers and suites; the 60,000 sq. ft. Mohegan Sun Casino, operated by Mohegan Gaming & Entertainment; a five-acre desert pool oasis including a multi-functional event lawn; live music and entertainment theater with 4,500 capacity; 24 Oxford showroom accommodating 650 guests; an exclusive portfolio of twelve food and beverage venues including Todd English's Olives, Kris Yenbamroong's Night + Market, the legendary Nobu, Michael and David Morton's One Steakhouse, Kassi Beach Club from restauranteur Nick Mathers, Casa Calavera by global hospitality company Hakkasan Group, the sports entertainment, daylife and nightlife venue Money, Baby! from Clive Collective, famous Afters Ice Cream, Pizza Forte by the Ferraro Family and signature Virgin Hotels restaurants and bars including The Kitchen at Commons Club, The Bar at Commons Club, The Shag Room and Funny Library Coffee Shop. The property is owned by JC Hospitality, LLC, in partnership with Juniper Capital Partners, Virgin Group, LiUNA, Fengate Asset Management, Dream and Orlando Development. The off-Strip playground, located at 4455 Paradise Road, is currently closed for renovations and will open on January 15, 2021. For more information, visit virginhotels.com/las-vegas.

About Virgin Hotels

Virgin Hotels is a lifestyle hospitality brand that combines heartfelt service, straightforward value and a seamless, personalized hotel experience with the track record of innovation and smart disruption that Sir Richard Branson's global Virgin Group has pioneered for 50 years. Each property intermixes a passion for food and beverage with music and culture, fusing with the local landscape and providing a vibrant and inclusive environment for travelers and locals alike. Virgin Hotels Chicago, - named the "#1 Hotel in United States" in 2016 and "#1 Hotel in Chicago" in 2016, 2017 and 2020 by the Conde Nast Traveler's Readers' Choice Awards - Virgin Hotels Dallas - named the "#16 Hotel in Texas" - and Virgin Hotels Nashville are now open. Locations in Las Vegas, New York, New Orleans, Miami and Edinburgh to follow. Virgin Hotels continues to explore hotel and office conversions as well as ground-up development in cities such as Boston, Los Angeles, Austin, Seattle, and London.

About Curio Collection by Hilton™

Curio Collection by Hilton is an upper-upscale, global portfolio of more than 90 one-of-a-kind hotels and resorts. Curio Collection properties provide travelers authentic, curated experiences through distinctly local offerings and elevated amenities, while providing the benefits of Hilton and its award-winning guest loyalty program Hilton Honors. Read the latest brand and hotel stories at newsroom.hilton.com/curio, and connect with Curio Collection on Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter.

Media Contacts for Virgin Hotels Las Vegas

Kirvin Doak Communications
Terri Maruca | Emily Clayton
virginhotelslvpress@kirvindoak.com
702.737.3100